

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="699 353 1053 385">WPMS No.1044 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 389 1265 421"><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1489 555">Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="699 566 1489 645">Mr. J.S. Bisht, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p data-bbox="699 701 1489 913">2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that similar issue is involved in WPMS No.3125 of 2023, therefore, the present writ petition be also clubbed with said writ petition.</p> <p data-bbox="699 969 1489 1137">3. List alongwith WPMS No.3125 of 2023 on 05.06.2024. In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed in both the writ petitions by learned State Counsel.</p> <p data-bbox="1018 1283 1489 1314"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1182 1323 1310 1346">24.04.2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 1350 767 1373"><i>Arpan</i></p>