

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.12.2024</u>		<p>WPMS No. 1044 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Suryakant Maithani, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. M.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>2. Mr. M.S. Bisht, Advocate, has sought further three weeks' time as a last opportunity to file the counter affidavit.</p> <p>3. In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p>4. List on 05.03.2025.</p> <p>5. Urgency Application (IA No. 2 of 2024) is disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.12.2024</p> <p>Shiv/</p>