

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|-------------------|--|---|
| | <u>11.06.2025</u> | | <p>WPMS No.1044 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for petitioners and Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel for respondents.</p> <p>2. Heard on the Time Extension Application (IA No.04 of 2025), filed by the respondents.</p> <p>3. On 14.05.2025, two weeks' time was granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit on the cost of Rs.7,000/- (Rupees Seven Thousand).</p> <p>4. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel, has sought further three days' time to deposit the said cost and to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>5. In the interest of justice, time is granted, as prayed.</p> <p>6. List on 23.06.2025.</p> <p>7. Time Extension Application (IA No.04 of 2025) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 11.06.2025</p> <p>Neha</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|