

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPMS No.1044 of 2024</u> Charu Chandra Lohani & othersPetitioners</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand & others Respondents</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>With</u></p> <p><u>WPMS No.3125 of 2023</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.S. Kandpal, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>3. Vide order dated 10.02.2026, State Counsel was directed to seek instructions especially with regard to the fact mentioned in para 4 of the order dated 10.02.2026. But, no instructions have been received by learned State counsel till date.</p> <p>4. List on 25.03.2026 enabling learned State Counsel to get clear instructions in the matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 26.02.2026</p> <p>AK</p>

--	--	--	--